

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

PROCLAMATION

In Support of Broward County Penny for Transportation referendum

WHEREAS, the School Board of Broward County has 234 schools with over 270,000 students, and

WHEREAS, the safety and security of our students and staff is our number one priority, and

WHEREAS, the Penny for Transportation plan will improve the safety of our students by improving sidewalks, crosswalks, and traffic safety at 80 schools; and fund an additional 40 miles of sidewalks where none currently exist, and

WHEREAS, the School Board of Broward County, Florida supports the goal of improving the safety of our students and staff within the Penny for Transportation plan, and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the School Board of Broward County hereby extends its support of Broward County Penny for Transportation referendum, which is on the November ballot.

Given at Fort Lauderdale, Florida this 2nd Day of October, 2018.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:		
-	Nora Rupert	
	Chair	
Ву:		
-	Robert W. Runcie	
	Superintendent of Schools	